

## The New York City Council

## Legislation Details

File #: M 0753-2007 Version: \* Name: John Maese, M.D., NYC Health and Hospitals

Corporation Board of Directors

Type: Communication Status: Adopted

**In control:** Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections

On agenda: 7/25/2007

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: John Maese, M.D., Council candidate for re-designation and subsequent re-appointment by the Mayor

to the New York City Health and Hospitals Corporation Board of Directors, and serve for the

remainder of a five-year term that will expire on March 20, 2011. Dr. Maese is a resident of Brooklyn.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Committee Report, 2. Res. No. 990, 3. Hearing Transcript

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/25/2007	*	Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections	Hearing on P-C Item by Comm	
7/25/2007	*	Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections	P-C Item Approved by Committee with Companion Resolution	Pass
7/25/2007	*	City Council	Introduced by Council	
7/25/2007	*	City Council	Referred to Comm by Council	
7/25/2007	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass